502568527 11/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2614356

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA							
		N.	lame	Execution Date				
RODNEY BENNETT			laille	06/01/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	DATA CONTR	ROL COI	RPORATION					
Street Address:	PO BOX 2069	9						
City:	GRANITE BA	Υ						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	1						
Postal Code:	95746	95746						
Doorsont	. T	1	Mondon					
		,						
Property	<i>г</i> Туре		Number					
Property Patent Number:	/ Туре	854359						
Patent Number:		854359						
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	JI.	93					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (801	1)355-01	60					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (801 801)	1)355-01 2589835	60					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (801 801) PAT	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@	60					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (801 801) PAT be sent via US Ma	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@ ail when	60 BPATENTLAWWORKS.NET the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (801) 801: PAT be sent via US Ma PAT 201	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@ <i>ail when</i> FENT LA SOUTH	60 5 DPATENTLAWWORKS.NET the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (801) 801: PAT be sent via US Ma 201 SUI	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@ <i>ail when</i> FENT LA SOUTH TE 250	60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 6					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (801) 801: PAT be sent via US Ma 201 SUI	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@ <i>ail when</i> FENT LA SOUTH TE 250	60 BPATENTLAWWORKS.NET the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (801) 801) PAT be sent via US Ma 9: PAT 201 SUI	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@ <i>ail when</i> FENT LA SOUTH TE 250	60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 6					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (801) 801) PAT See sent via US Ma 201 SUI SAL T NUMBER:	1)355-01 2589835 FENTS@ <i>ail when</i> FENT LA SOUTH TE 250	60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 6					

11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=02777US_Assignment#page1.tif source=02777US_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031635 FRAME: 0965

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Data Control Corporation a California corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2069, Granite Bay, California 95746 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferres, and assignces, the following:

	3,	The	entire	world	wide	right,	title,	and	interest	in a	ll inve	ntions	and
improv	ements/	("SU	BJECT	MA]	TER	") that	are di:	sclosi	ed in the	prov	isional	applic	ation
filed t	mder 3:	5 U.S	S.C. §1	11(b)	or no	m-prov	isiona	l am	lication	filed	under	35 U	s.c.
§111(a) and	entitl	ed "Sy	stem	and	Method	for	Elect	tronically	Cre	ating,	Filing	and
Appro	ving Ap	plicat	ions for	Insur	mee (Coveraç	36°° ("/	\PPL	ICATIO	N"), 1	vhich:	•	

	is to be filed herewith. having a filing date of <u>June 2, 2005</u> , and bearing U.S.	
,,,,,,,,	application serial number 11/144.221	
	The APPLICATION claims priority from a provisional application, filed on now bearing U.S. application serial number	

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not

1 of 2

Title: A System and Method for Automating the Assembly, Processing and Delivery of Documents

Filed: June 2, 2005

Application No.: 11/144,221

hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Rodney Bennett

Date of Signature

Case Docket # 10009-02030

RECORDED: 11/14/2013

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031635 FRAME: 0967